

-

**G.R 921of 2016**

**CNR NO. WBCB 07-000403-2016**

**Order No. 27 dt. 01.12.2021**

Today is fixed for framing of charge i.d warrant.

Sole the accused is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. APP is present.

Now the case record is taken up for framing of charge.

Perused the case record and the CD.

There is prima facie ground to believe that on 03.10.2016 at about 11.30 hours you entred into the house of complainant and drunken condition with bottle and used filthy langugates. On protest by her husband you assaulted her husband with alcohol bottle as a result complainant's husband received bleeding injury and was removed at Dinhata Nursing Home and thus committed an offence punishable under section 448/325/506 of IPC to which accused pleaded not guilty by saying "Ami Nirdosh" and claimed to be tried.

Charge is framed on separate sheet which is kept with the record.

Issue summons upon CSW1.

B.C-II to comply at once.

To **05-01-2022** for evidence PW.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd

Judicial Magistrate,Dinhata

sd

Mala Chakraborty  
JO CODE NO. WB 01004  
Judicial Magistrate Dinhata.